MBtra Change Order

TO DATE CHANGE ORDER NO.
Sebastian Trachsel 9/18/25 1
Stadler US, Inc. CONTRACT NUMBER
5880 W 150 S PA0002045
Bei Latte Oty, Uteh 34404 PROJECT/ACCOUNT NUMBER
5605
PROJECT DESCRIPTION
New Battery Powered Trainsets

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE(S)
Increase the kilowatt-hours (kWh) of the ABB batteries from 325 kWh to 1,055 kWh for a minimum of eight (8) base order
trainsets and up to a maximum of sixteen (16) trainsets in accordance with STAUS-MTRA-0008, which will improve the
trainsets' operational range. Each trainset battery increase from 325 kWh to 1,055 kWh shall be at a fixed price of

$1,861,315.00.

List Contract Modification(s), if any. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
Change Order must be execuled by Metra’s CEO/Execulive Directorin order to be binding.

CONTRACT COST & TERM SUMMARY

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT ..ottt sesmssrensssbsbebensestsnsesetsssssrssssesssonsnssnssessassanessnessnes $ 335,400,255
TOTAL PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S) ...ecocirirerirrirrnrnienserssresisesssssssssssssssssssssersensssssoresessssasssssnine $0
CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER .......ccoovuiveieniiireeinerireseessenesesssersessssssessees $ 335,400,255
THIS CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT ......oivvimiiiniiisierisinisene st sssssessssssssssaessesensesesssssesessssosessosesessns $ 29,781,040
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT .......oovererrievererrnsenssisisnestsires e besisesssesessssessssssssesssssssesissesesesesassnessssens $ 365,181,295
-
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER:647’4IZQ29.N 6/
THE CONTRACT TIME WILL BE INCREASED BY 0 CALENDAR DAYS.
REVISED DATE OF COMPLETION AS OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:64/4/2029. e Sr
1. CONSULTANT/ NAME/TITLE: Sebastian Trachsel, SIGNATURE 7 — - DATE
CONTRACTOR Commerical PM ) T 911612025
2, METRA USER NAME/TITLE: Kevin Rainey, Assistant | SIGYAXTURE DATE
DEPARTMENT Deputy Execulive : i T
Director - Operations s et /0.01.25

BUDGET

3. GRANT NAME/TITLE: Habib Ismail, Director | SIGNATURE, . . DATE
MANAGEMENT OR Project Implementation 7%&5 (\yM 12/18/2024

]

4. PROCUREMENT NAME/TITLE: Geoffrey Urban SIGNATURE DATE

OPERATIONS Senior Division Director Aoty Unban™ ™ | mop025

6. LAW NAME/TITLE: TFhomasindroci= SIGNATURE ~ 7 DATE

Sevir Cosenr!

Aen I Hir'y anlromeneieEounesis ﬁm Q ;,g/W 01/02/26

6. AUTHORIZED NAMEMITLE: Jim Derwinski SIGNATURE v DATE
CEO/Executive Director ] ~3- 27

CC: ODBE 4

PU-10.01-11-Rev3 Dated 03/22/24

Initials; PP Peter Papanikolau, Lead Contracting Officer - Metra

Initials: ,57 Sebastian Trichsel, Commercial PM - Stadler US, Inc.



